

封面

封底

Xiaomi Electric Kettle 2 Lite User Manual -1 Manual del usuario del Hervidor Eléctrico Xiaomi 2 Lite -9



说明书成品尺寸: 160*160mm

材质:

封面: 157g金东太空铝哑粉纸, 单面过油;

内页: 68g晨鸣云镜;

单色印刷 PANTONE COOL GRAY 11C



Read this user manual carefully before use, and retain for future reference.

Precautions

- This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as:– staff canteen areas in shops, offices and other working environments.– term houses.– in clinics in hotels, motels and other residential type environments.– hotel and breakfast type environments.
- The appliance must not be immersed.
- The appliance is only to be used with the base provided.
- Do not let people who lack the physical, sensory or intellectual ability or lack the experience or common sense to use this product without supervision or guidance.
- Never let children play with the kettle.
- Keep away from children.
- If the kettle is empty, not in use, or when you are adding water in it, moving or cleaning it, or even when there is a problem with it, the kettle must be unplugged.
- Do not use this kettle on an inclined or unstable surface, and keep it away from heat sources so as to avoid damage to its plastic parts. Do not place the kettle adjacent to or on top of any electrical appliance.
- The kettle must only be used with a grounded power outlet with a rated current of 10 A or above, and a rated voltage of 220 V.
- Do not plug the kettle into a power outlet together with other electrical appliances.
- If the power cord is damaged or broken, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or after-sales service department to avoid safety hazards.
- Do not open the kettle's lid, pour water out, or add water while the kettle is operating.
- If the kettle is overflowed, then boiling water could splash out.
- The kettle can only be used to boil water. Do not use it to boil other things such as seaweed, eggs, soy milk, tea leaves, milk and noodles. Otherwise, the kettle may fail to function properly. Do not add water above the maximum water level mark. Otherwise, the water will overflow or spray out, causing the kettle to fall. When boiling water, the water in the kettle must be above the minimum water level mark so to prevent boiling over.
- Please remove the kettle from the base when adding water, and wipe away any excess water from the bottom of the kettle before placing it back onto its base.
- Do not place the kettle near heat sources such as stoves and stoves so as to avoid the risk of fire.
- To avoid the risk of fire, do not use low-quality power strip with this product.
- Do not immerse the kettle in water. Do not fill, shake, move, or operate the kettle when using it.
- This appliance can be used by children aged from 6 years and above if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and if they understand the hazards involved. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children unless they are older than 8 and supervised. Keep the appliance and its cord out of reach of children aged less than 8 years.

Apliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

Note: When using the kettle for the first time, please boil water and empty the kettle for 3 times before drinking. Warning: Don't move the kettle lid while the water is boiling.

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:

- Read all instructions.
- Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
- Use proper lifting techniques to prevent injury to persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or attach specific part or parts in question in water or other liquid.
- Close supervision is required when any appliance is used by or near children.
- Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning the appliance.
- Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged in any manner. Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination, repair or adjustment.
- The use of accessories or attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock or injury to persons.
- Do not use outdoors. This item may be certified if the product is specifically designed for outdoor use.
- Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
- Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or a heated oven.
- Always plug into a grounded outlet.
- Remove plug from wall outlet.
- Do not use appliance for other than intended use.
- See these instructions.
- A short power-supply cord for detachable power-supply cord(s) is provided to reduce risks resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.
- Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised in their use.
- If a long detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used.
- The marked electrical rating of the detachable power-supply cord or extension cord should be at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance.
- If the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension cord should be a ground type 3-wire cord.
- The longer cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the counter top or table top where it can be pulled out by children or tripped over.

Product Overview

- Lid
- Lid Release Button
- Spout
- Handle
- Kettle
- Base
- ON/OFF Button
- Heating Indicator
- Power Plug

Note: Illustrations of product, accessories, and user interface in the user manual are for reference purposes only. Actual product and functions may vary due to product enhancements.

Precautions

Este aparato es intencionalmente diseñado para ser utilizado en el hogar y para otros entornos similares tales como:– áreas de comedor, cafeterías, oficinas y otros entornos de trabajo.– en garajes.– en ambientes en hoteles, moteles y otros entornos residenciales.– en ambientes de estada y desayuno.

Este aparato solo debe usarse con la base proporcionada.

No poner el aparato sobre superficies que carecen de la rigidez física, resistencia u orientación, o que carecen de la experiencia o el sentido común necesarios. Utilice estos productos sin supervisión ni orientación.

Nunca dejar que los niños jueguen con el hervidor.

Mantenga alejado de los niños.

Evite el contacto con superficies calientes, sin uso, o cuando esté agregando agua en él, movimiento o impulsión, o incluso cuando tiene el problema.

No use este hervidor de agua en un superficie inclinada o inestable, y manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor para evitar caídas o las partes de plástico. No coloque el hervidor de agua adyacente a encima de ningún aparato eléctrico.

A la hora de usar el agua solo debe usarse con un tomacorriente con puesta a tierra con una corriente nominal de 10 A, o más, y un voltaje nominal de 220 V. No enchufe el hervidor de agua en un tomacorriente junto con otros aparatos eléctricos.

Si el cable de alimentación está dañado o roto, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante o el departamento de servicio técnico para evitar peligro de incendio.

No abra la tapa del hervidor, vierta agua o agregue agua mientras está funcionando.

Si carga mucha agua en el hervidor, el agua hervida podría salpicar.

Este hervidor solo se puede utilizar para hervir agua. No lo use para calentar otros cosas como alimentos, huevos, leche de soja, hojas de té, leche fresa. De lo contrario, el hervidor podría dejar de funcionar de forma correcta. No agregue agua por encima de la marca de nivel máximo de agua. De lo contrario, el agua caliente se desbordará o salpicará, causando que el hervidor de agua caiga. No deje el hervidor de agua en la base cuando esté por encima de la marca de nivel máximo para evitar que se moje.

No fumar, entre el hervidor de base al agregar agua, y limpie cualquier exceso de agua de la parte inferior del hervidor antes de colocarlo de nuevo en la base.

No coloque el hervidor cerca de fuentes de calor como cocinas y estufas para evitar el riesgo de incendio.

No se conecte al hervidor de energía, no utilice reguladores de línea o estabilizadores con este producto.

No sumerja ni moje el hervidor. No limpie, ni mueva o incline el hervidor cuando no use.

Si este aparato tiene alguna falla, o si el cable de alimentación superior o inferior o instrucciones en relación con él se usan de forma segura y comprender los riesgos implicados. El etiquetado de limpieza y mantenimiento por parte del usuario no deberá realizar más, o menos que sean requeridos de 6 años o lo haga bajo supervisión. Mantenga el aparato y su cable fuera del alcance de niños de menos de 8 años.

Precautions

Apliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

Note: When using the kettle for the first time, please boil water and empty the kettle for 3 times before drinking. Warning: Don't move the kettle lid while the water is boiling.

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:

- Read all instructions.
- Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
- Use proper lifting techniques to prevent injury to persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or attach specific part or parts in question in water or other liquid.
- Close supervision is required when any appliance is used by or near children.
- Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning the appliance.
- Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged in any manner. Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination, repair or adjustment.
- The use of accessories or attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock or injury to persons.
- Do not use outdoors. This item may be certified if the product is specifically designed for outdoor use.
- Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
- Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or a heated oven.
- Always plug into a grounded outlet.
- Remove plug from wall outlet.
- Do not use appliance for other than intended use.
- See these instructions.
- A short power-supply cord for detachable power-supply cord(s) is provided to reduce risks resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.
- Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised in their use.
- If a long detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used.
- The marked electrical rating of the detachable power-supply cord or extension cord should be at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance.
- If the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension cord should be a ground type 3-wire cord.
- The longer cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the counter top or table top where it can be pulled out by children or tripped over.

Product Overview

- Lid
- Lid Release Button
- Spout
- Handle
- Kettle
- Base
- ON/OFF Button
- Heating Indicator
- Power Plug

Note: Illustrations of product, accessories, and user interface in the user manual are for reference purposes only. Actual product and functions may vary due to product enhancements.

Precautions

Este aparato es intencionalmente diseñado para ser utilizado en el hogar y para otros entornos similares tales como:– áreas de comedor, cafeterías, oficinas y otros entornos de trabajo.– en garajes.– en ambientes en hoteles, moteles y otros entornos residenciales.– en ambientes de estada y desayuno.

Este aparato solo debe usarse con la base proporcionada.

No poner el aparato sobre superficies que carecen de la rigidez física, resistencia u orientación, o que carecen de la experiencia o el sentido común necesarios. Utilice estos productos sin supervisión ni orientación.

Nunca dejar que los niños jueguen con el hervidor.

Mantenga alejado de los niños.

Evite el contacto con superficies calientes, sin uso, o cuando esté agregando agua en él, movimiento o impulsión, o incluso cuando tiene el problema.

No use este hervidor de agua en un superficie inclinada o inestable, y manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor para evitar caídas o las partes de plástico. No coloque el hervidor de agua adyacente a encima de ningún aparato eléctrico.

A la hora de usar el agua solo debe usarse con un tomacorriente con puesta a tierra con una corriente nominal de 10 A, o más, y un voltaje nominal de 220 V. No enchufe el hervidor de agua en un tomacorriente junto con otros aparatos eléctricos.

Si el cable de alimentación está dañado o roto, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante o el departamento de servicio técnico para evitar peligro de incendio.

No abra la tapa del hervidor, vierta agua o agregue agua mientras está funcionando.

Si carga mucha agua en el hervidor, el agua hervida podría salpicar.

Este hervidor solo se puede utilizar para hervir agua. No lo use para calentar otros cosas como alimentos, huevos, leche de soja, hojas de té, leche fresa. De lo contrario, el hervidor podría dejar de funcionar de forma correcta. No agregue agua por encima de la marca de nivel máximo de agua. De lo contrario, el agua caliente se desbordará o salpicará, causando que el hervidor de agua caiga. No deje el hervidor de agua en la base cuando esté por encima de la marca de nivel máximo para evitar que se moje.

No fumar, entre el hervidor de base al agregar agua, y limpie cualquier exceso de agua de la parte inferior del hervidor antes de colocarlo de nuevo en la base.

No coloque el hervidor cerca de fuentes de calor como cocinas y estufas para evitar el riesgo de incendio.

No se conecte al hervidor de energía, no utilice reguladores de línea o estabilizadores con este producto.

No sumerja ni moje el hervidor. No limpie, ni mueva o incline el hervidor cuando no use.

Si este aparato tiene alguna falla, o si el cable de alimentación superior o inferior o instrucciones en relación con él se usan de forma segura y comprender los riesgos implicados. El etiquetado de limpieza y mantenimiento por parte del usuario no deberá realizar más, o menos que sean requeridos de 6 años o lo haga bajo supervisión. Mantenga el aparato y su cable fuera del alcance de niños de menos de 8 años.

Precautions

Apliances can be used by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

Note: When using the kettle for the first time, please boil water and empty the kettle for 3 times before drinking. Warning: Don't move the kettle lid while the water is boiling.

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:

- Read all instructions.
- Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
- Use proper lifting techniques to prevent injury to persons do not immerse cord, plugs, or attach specific part or parts in question in water or other liquid.
- Close supervision is required when any appliance is used by or near children.
- Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts, and before cleaning the appliance.
- Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions, or has been damaged in any manner. Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for examination, repair or adjustment.
- The use of accessories or attachments not recommended by the appliance manufacturer may result in fire, electric shock or injury to persons.
- Do not use outdoors. This item may be certified if the product is specifically designed for outdoor use.
- Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter, or touch hot surfaces.
- Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric burner, or a heated oven.
- Always plug into a grounded outlet.
- Remove plug from wall outlet.
- Do not use appliance for other than intended use.
- See these instructions.
- A short power-supply cord for detachable power-supply cord(s) is provided to reduce risks resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.
- Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised in their use.
- If a long detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used.
- The marked electrical rating of the detachable power-supply cord or extension cord should be at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance.
- If the appliance is of the grounded type, the extension cord should be a ground type 3-wire cord.
- The longer cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the counter top or table top where it can be pulled out by children or tripped over.

Product Overview

- Lid
- Lid Release Button
- Spout
- Handle
- Kettle
- Base
- ON/OFF Button
- Heating Indicator
- Power Plug

Note: Illustrations of product, accessories, and user interface in the user manual are for reference purposes only. Actual product and functions may vary due to product enhancements.

Verión del manual del usuario: V1.0